
3.5in
89mm
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96.7in
2438mm

212.5in
5398mm

261in
6629mm

25.6in
650mm 48.3in

1227mm

97in
2464mm

135.3in
19in 193.7in 3436mm 96.7in
482mm 4919mm 2456mm

242.4in
6156mm

*All Height Dimensions Based on Suggested Leveling Pad Height

94.2n 92.5in
2393mm 2349mm

212in
5384mm

239in
6070mm
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R13in
330mm

45in
1143mm

36.2in
919mm

30in
762mm

63.5in
1612mm

16.3in
404mm

R17.9in
456mm

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm) Due to continual product improvements, dimAll dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm) Due to continual product improvements, dimensions are subject to change without noticeensions are subject to change without notice
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Height Breakdown
97.1in

2466mm

97.1in
2466mm

87.9in
84.5in 2232mm

2146mm DOOR
TOP

42.2in 68.6in
1072mm 1742mm

27.8in (Center of Spindle)

705mm 40.5in
DOOR 1028mm

BOTTOM 27.9in
708mm

3in 8.5in
76mm 216mm

PAD HEIGHT
0in

0in 75in
1905mm

MAX DOOR OPENING

0mm

0mm

Depth Breakdown

96.7in
92.8in 2456mm

2357mm 85in
84in 2159mm

2133mm

45in 48in
1143mm 1219mm

31.3in 18...6iinn
795mm 472mm
20.9in

526mm 6.4in

6.4in 163mm

163mm
0in 0in

0mm 0mm

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm) Due to continual product improvements, dimensions are subject to change without notice
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Axis Travel Diagrams

Tailstock 3.9in
Travels 98mm

84.5in
2146mm

103in
18.5in 2616mm
723mm

Turning Tool - ID Turning Tool - OD
1.8in

45mm

4.8in
123mm

4.9in
4.7in

2.4in 124mm
120mm  1.75 

61mm 13.9in 44mm

4.2in 353mm

20in 108mm 20in
508mm 16.6in 508mm
X-AXIS

TRAVEL
421mm

X-AXIS
TRAVEL

3.4in 80in 5.8in
87mm 2032mm

Z-AXIS TRAVEL 148mm 80in
2032mm

Z-AXIS TRAVEL

Optional Live Tooling - BMT75 -STRAIGHT Optional Live Tooling - BMT75-90-DEGREE

2.2in
57mm

9.0in 3.25in
4.8in 2.4in

228mm 83mm
122mm 60mm

15.7in 20in 4.2in 20in
400mm 508mm 16.6in 106mm 508mm

X-AXIS
TRAVEL

423mm X-AXIS
TRAVEL

4.3in 80in

108mm 2032mm 80in
Z-AXIS TRAVEL 2032mm 3.4in

Z-AXIS TRAVEL 85mm

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm) Due to continual product improvements, dimensions are subject to change without notice

8/2024



A

A

SECTION A-A

C

SECTION C-C

Machine Layout Drawing ST-45LY Chuck & Tool Interference 5 6

Tool Interference Layout

Standard Chuck

6.5in
164mm

R3.25in
82mm

18in
457mm 2.44in

62mm

6.8in 18in
172mm 457mm

2.72in
69mm

Dimensions may vary per manufacturer

Standard Extended
Tool Pocket

18.5in
470mm

14.4in
365mm

9in
229mm

Tool Length 
Clearance

Max Length

8/2024



ST-45LY

ST-45LY
Description DIMENSION 

PARAMETER SAE 
(in) METRIC(mm)

SPINDLE TYPE A2-11

THREAD TYPE M175 X 3.0

INTERNAL OR 
EXTERNAL

A
EXTERNAL

LENGTH OF 
THREAD B 3.03 76.96

DRAWTUBE 
INTERNAL C 6.51 165.35

DRAWTUBE 
EXTERNAL D 7.02 178.31

COUNTERBORE 
INTERNAL E N/A N/A

COUNTERBORE 
DEPTH F N/A N/A

DRAWTUBE 
EXTENDED G 3.02 76.71

DRAWTUBE 
RETRACTED H 1.84 46.74

SPINDLE FACE 
TO BACK OF 

UNION 
I 48.3 1226.82

SPINDLE FACE 
TO UNION 
ADAPTOR 

J 32.7 830.58

8/2024
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